# OP \$40.00 4317733

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOCIALMENTUM, LLC		07/24/2018	Corporation: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MYSIDEWALK, INC.	
Street Address:	304 West 8th St.	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317733	MINDMIXER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4024960333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300
Email: file@suiter.com
Correspondent Name: Chad W. Swantz
Address Line 1: 14301 FNB Parkway

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad W. Swantz
SIGNATURE:	/chad w swantz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1111.change of name of entity#page1.tif source=1111.change of name of entity#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0093

900462241

## STATEMENT OF CORRECTION TO ARTICLES OF CONVERSION



- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Socialmentum, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Company filed Articles of Conversion on October 20, 2015.
- 3. The Articles of Conversion incorrectly identified the converted entity as Socialmentum, Inc., a Delaware corporation. The correct name of the converted entity is mySidewalk, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Statement of Correction to Articles of Conversion this 24th day of July, 2018.

Stephen Hardy, Authorized Representative



# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

John A. Gale, Secretary of State
Room 1301 State Capitol, P.O. Box 94608
Lincoln, NE 68509
(402) 471-4079
http://www.sos.state.ne.us

Name of Limited Liability Company:

Socialmentum LLC

Effective as of the date of this filing, the above named Limited Liability Company has been converted into Socialmentum, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

The conversion was approved as required by the Nebraska Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and the Delaware General Corporation Act.

\_\_\_

Authorized Representative

Multipurs Sow Dand Printed Name of Authorized Representative

30599/00600/DOCS/3703509.1